v’/ Premocratic Club of Claremont
Ma Merrii Ring

REDACTED

Warning Letter Re: FPPC No, 1169 Democratic Club of Claremaont, Merrill Ringe

Pear Respondent:

The Fair Pohtieal P["h.liu.h Commission (the “FPPCT) entorees the provisions of the
Politieal Reform Act (the »Act™)! found in Government (.‘mla: section STO00, et seg. Ths letter
1 1 response to a referral from the Sceeretary of the State that alleged that you have faided to hile

vour semt-annmual statements,

Fhe FPPC has completed its investigation of the tacts in this case. Specifically, the FPPC
found that vou have fatled to file a semi-annual statement for the January [, 2009, through June
360, 2049, pertod, due July 31, 2009 violation of Section 84200 of the Act.

The Act provides that fudure to fife a sem-annaal statement by the deadhne iy ;n‘min%émi,
Specthicaily the Act provides that commuttees must file seme-annual stutements no tater than July
2 tor the pertod ending June 300 and wo Tater than Fanwary 31 for the pertod ending December

b

Yeour acttons violated the Act because you Raled 1o e a semi-annual statement for the

Pamuary b 2009, dhough June 30, 2009, perrod, due July 3 2009,

by

[his fetter serves as oo wrttten warning, The mformation i this matrer wail b aned
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orstdered shoukd an enlorcement action becooie neeessary based on pow §§-
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Letter to Respondent
ApriF 22, 2010

Fage 2

A warnng fetter s an FPPO cage resolution athout administrative prosecution or fine,
However, the warning tetter resolution does not provide you with the opportunity for o probuble
cause hearing or hearing before an Administrative Law Judge or the Fair Poliieal Practices
Commmsston. H vou wish to avall yourself ot these proceedings by requuesting that your case

proceed with prosecution rather than a wamning, please notify us within ten {100) days from the
Lf of this letter. Upon this notitication, the FPPC will rescind this warning letter and proceed
wirb administrative prosccution of this case. If we do not receive such notification, this warning

fetter will be posted on the FPPC’s website ten (10) davs from the date of this fetter,
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Please feel free to contact Milud Dabu at 9163228170 with any guestions vou may have

regarding this letter,

o

Sincerely,

REDACTED

Gary Winuk
Divisien Chief
Fnforcement Division
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